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2400 Ritter Drive

Danlels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen, Corporation
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-goif.com

Fax

Guy L. Nisbet
Tos WV Purchasing Division From: Brian Knight
2019 Washington Street, East
P.0. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 253050130

Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: 14 {courting cover)

Phone: 304-558-2157 Date: 4-21-2018

Re: Warden Boat Ramp/Dock/Parking ©C:  Flie

[J Urgent O For Review U Please Comment []Please Reply (1 Please Recycle

® Comments:
Buyer: Guy Nisbet
RFQ. NO. DNR1600000028

Bid Opening Date: April 21, 2016

- . . . M721408 11d0ig7
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM Shil ;’urchasina Division

IMPORTANT: The information contalned in this facsimlile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or entity named
above and may contain information that Is privileged, confidential ar exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
if the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication In error, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via tha U.S. Postal Sarvice. Thank you.

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21, 11:36AM
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255 YW Post Offlce Box 50130 Request for Quot:mlon
S/ J| charleston, WV 25305-0120 09 — Construction

Proc Folder: 196240
Doc Description: Addendum No. 02;Warden Boat Ramp/Dock/Parking Improvements
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Sollcltation Closes | Sollcitatlion No Verslon
2018-04-14 2016-04-21 CRFQ 0310 DNR1600000028 3
13:30:00

BB REGEIVING LOCATION 5 7y s Sl g 5 e o o S el S g & S C e L DS e g e
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON wv 25305
us
RENBOR o R e T R Rt

Vendor Name, Addrees and Telephone Number:
Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels WV 25832

304-763-4573

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Guy Nishet

(304) 558-2596

guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov

Signature X %M(L lp W . V’ f FEIN# 550627766001 DATE 4-21-2016

All offers subject te all terms and condition contained In this solicitation

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21. 11:36AM
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Addendum
Addendum No.02 Issued 1o distribute and publish the attached Informatlon to the vendor community.

Sl i A SR AR A b ek A R 4k S RS S A S Rl Wi b

Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasing Division for the agency, The West Virginia Division of Natural Rasources (WVDNR) is soliciting quolations far the
One-Time construclion of boat ramp, courtesy dock, and parking improvaments at the Warden Lake Boat Ramr and Dock located In Hardy
County, WV. Per the bid documents and requirements, specifications, terms and conditions that are apart of this solicitation,

o TR Y1

T B Ly e N LY R Y R P TR
= e R NS L T R N T

(RVOIBETE oo T e e e e e e [ S

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
324 4TH AVE
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25303 No City WV 99909
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issus Unit Price Total Price
1 Boat Ramp, Pock & Parking Lot
Improvements 1 LS $420,000.00 $420,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Speclfication Modsl #
72141204

Extended Description :
Work will consist of the demolition of portions of the existing concrete sidewalk and ramp; vegetation clearing; construction of new asphalt paved
parking lots; construction of new concrete sidewalks; new solar lighting: and other incldantal construction as Indicated on the construction

drawings.

Page: 2

RECEIVED TIME APR 21. 11:36AM
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Document Phase Document Description Page 3
DNR1600000028 Final Addendum No, 02;Warden Beat of 3

Ramp/Dock/Farking Improvements

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21. 11:36AM

4/14
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Exhibit “A”
Pricing Page
WARDEN LAKE BOAT RAMP, COURTESY DOCK
AND OTHER WORK INDICATED IN THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

DATE: 4-21-2016

NAME OF BIDDER: __Aspen Corporation

The aforementioned, hereinafier called Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding
Docusnents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the
project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transporiation and to
perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth for the sum of:

BASE BID:
Forthe sum of Four hundred twenty thousand dollars and zero cents

(5_420,000.00

(Show amount in both words and numbaers)

BID FORM 003000 - 1 1143 - 03/02/16

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21. 11.36AM
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i i

%AIA Document A310™ - 2010

Bid Band

CONTRACTOR: SURETY:
{Name, legal status and address) {Name, legul status and principal place
Aspen Corporation af business)
2400 Ritter Drive Lexon Compa
Danlels, W 25832 10002 Isr;ﬁbm}'\‘r;mee Road " This decument has Imporiant legal
Sulte 100 cansaguences. Consuliation wilh
OWNER: Loulsville, KY 40223 sn etiomey iz ancouraged wilh
y ¢l io its camplelion or

(Name, legal statux and eddress) Dwision of Natural Resources —

Budding 74 madification.

324 Fourth Avenue Any singutar refsranca Io

South Chiarieston, WV 23303 Conbraclor, Surely, Owner ot
BOND AMOUNT: Five Percent of the Amourk B alher party shail be cansidered

{$ 5% of Bid 3 plural where applicable.

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, und Project number, {famy)
DNR1600000028 - Warden Lake Boat Ramp and Dock, Hardy County WV

The Cantractor and Surety are bound te (he Owner in the amount sct forth above, for the payment of which the
Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and
severally, as provided hercin. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner aceepts the bid of the Contractor
within the time specified in the bid documenis, or within such time perind as may be agreed to by the Owner and
Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such
bid, and gives such bond or bends as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with e surety admitied
in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful pecformance of such Contract
and for the prompt payment of labor and material funished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the
difference, not to exceed the amaount of this Bond, between the mount specified in said bid and such larger amount
for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said hid, then this
ohligation shall be pull and void, olberwise to remain in ful) foree and effect. The Surcty hercby waives any notice of
en agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend lhe lime in which the Owncr may accept the bid. Waiver of
notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggrogate beyond the time for
acceplance of bids specificd in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for

an extension beyond sixty (60) days.
If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Coatracter, the term Contractor in this Bond shall
be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed 1o be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a siatutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project,
any provision in this Bond conflicting wilh said statutory ar legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom end :
provisions confarming to such statutery or other legal requirement shall be decrned incorporated herein. Whensé > -0 ¢ '

Furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be congtrued as a ststutory bond and not a5 8 common law bond. ¢ 2 R el

[ ,":
Signed and sealed this 2 - day of Aorl 201 : PR gl
ﬁ YR DR
- Aspent Corporation - -” i 'q' ‘\'. N ) .,;'r.u;
(g et} ,/5' M (Pﬁﬂgﬂﬂv ﬁ Cr Ay LSl Y ey
(Winess, P {Cé é.f/ﬂ&ﬂ} W P el M
m”e) e . } 11t Vo
) Mﬁmmmmm h"-’lmn v
oty Lt 5 fSeal)
" (Witness) ety
€) Bannie 2, Wertha N
Altorney-In-Fact I A .
o .

‘AlA Document AJ0™ = 2010, Gopyright © 1963, 1970 snd 2010 by The Amevican Instiula of Architects. Al rights rasarved. wnmguaéjhu AlA*
Document [s protactad by U.5. Gopyright Law and International Treatlas, Umauthorizad regroduction or distribution of this ALA™ Dgrument, L

any portion of il, may result In =svere civil snd criminal panaliles, nnd will be prosecuted 1o the maximum axtant posalhin under lhe’lfw. Pt
ight vialatlons of AIA Contract Documents, e-mmil

Purchasers am permitled v reproduce len (10) copies of this documant whan compleled. To repart copyri
The Amarican Insituta of Archilects' lagal coursa), copyrightéliala ang. L]

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21. 11:36AM
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POWER OF ATTORNEY e
: x- 271382
Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in
Loulsville, Kenlucky, does hereby constitte and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundlay, Jason D. Cromwall, James H. Martin,
Barbara Duncan, Sandra |.. Fusinettl, Mark A. Guidry, Jill Kemp, Lynnatte Long, Amy Meredith, Deborah Nelchter, Jessica Nowlin, Theresa
Pickarrell, Sharyon Quinn, Bonnla J. Worlham, Beth Frymira [ts trua and lawful Attomey(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and
on Its behalf as suraty, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings abligatory in nature of a bond.

This authonty Is made under and by the authorty of a resolutlon which was passed by the Board of Direclors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1™ day of July, 2003 as follows: )

Resolved, that the President of the Company Is hersby authorized to appoint and empower any representalive of the Company or other
person or persons as Attorney-In-Facl to execuls on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, pellcles, contracts of Indemnity or other
writings obligatory in nature of a band not to exceed $5,000,000.00, Five Milllon dollars, which the Company might execule through its duly
alocied officers, and affix the sea! of the Company thereto. Any sald execution of such documents by an Attomey-in-Fact shall be as binding
upon the Company as If they had been duly execuled and acknowladged by the regularly elected cfficers of the Company. Any Altorney-In-
Fact, so appointad, may be removed for good causs and the authority so granted may be ravoked as speclfied in the Power of Attomey.

Resolved, that the signalure of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimlle on any power of atlornay
granted, and the signature of the Assisiant Secretary, and the seal of {he Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificale of any such
power and any such power or cerificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such
power so executed and sealed and cerlificate so executed and sesaled shall, with respect 1o any bond of undertaking 1o which It |s attached,
continue to ba valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to ba signed by its President, and its Carparate
Seal to be affixed this 5th day of August, 2015.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

BY

David ECampbell”
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 5th day of August, 2015, before me, persanally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly swom, did depose and say
that he Is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
executed said instrumant en behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corparation.

\\‘\“‘“"r';;;::';;'-, .
F e Sk AMY TAYLOR BY
El - Nolary Public- State of Tennesses
i Davidson Caunty Amy [[aylor b
Mv Commission Explres 07-08-189 Notarg Public

CERTIFICATE

aling,
‘,\\“ "'"J
7,
] o
T L

)

&'
'’y By
By

1, the undersigned, Assistant Secrelary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the ariginal Power of Attomey of which the forgoing Is a true and correct copy, is In full force and effect and has not been revokad and the
resoiufions as sei forih ara now in force.

JE .
Signed and Seal at Mount Jullel, Tennessee this ,2 / Day of@&_, 20/6 .
sl

= - V‘l" ¢ f i . 5
___..‘:}xf-? . 5 BY /M’dl\%__—‘

;:‘.j ! o Andraw Smith
' Ty Assislant Secrelary

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with Intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files and application for insurance of
claim containing any materially false Information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact matarial thereto,
commlts a fraudulent inaurance act, which Is a crime and subjacts such person to criminal and civil penaities.”

RECEIVED TIME APR 21, 11:36AM
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any coniract may be awarded by the state or any
of Its political subdlvisions to any vendor or prospective vender when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor Is a deblor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregale; or {2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or envirenmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions af such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessmant, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or ather assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be pald to the slate
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to tully meet Its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer Is not in employer default if it has entered Into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agresment.

“Related party” means a parly, whether an individual, corporation, parinership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association ar other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract thraugh which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect recefve or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party recelving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of

law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or

employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Nams: Aspen Corpor at|qn )

Authorized Signature: / M /é fg/D{/ f P Date: 4-21-2016

West Virginia
Raleigh

State of

County of , to-wit:

April 2016

Taken, subscribed, and swpm to before me this ﬂ day of , 2019,

My Commission expires 4 /M : 3 , 20 ﬁ "

S rFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
HOTARY FUELIT
ANITA A SHEN
FC E0X 1066
HORMHA, WY 25621

g N . g
> My carmisslon expisod March 3, 201
s g P e Dt MS

r iy PR gl

RECEIVED TIME APR 21. 11:36AM

Purchasing Afildavit (Revised 08/01/2015)
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Coutractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for & contractor’s
license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor, West Virginia Code §
21~11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license number on its bid.
Failure 10 include a contractor’s license mumber on the bid shall result in Vendor’s bid being
disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor”s license number in the space provided below.

Contractor’s Name: Aspen Corporation

Contractor’s License No.—WV' 000653

The apparent saccessful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of a Award Document. '

2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Ve. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any
solicitation for & public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work 1o submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a dnig-free
workplace policy. To camply with this law, Vendor mmst either complete the enclosed drug-free
workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills
all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-
free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the
applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor’s bid. Pursuant to W. Va.
Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply (o public improvement contracts the
value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.

2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY; Pursuant fo W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and
its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that
complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor
fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding
paragraph, (2) Vendor fails'to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free
workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the contractor's drupg-free workplace policy.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public

improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency Tepairs.

Revised 10/27/2015

RECETVED TIME APR. 21. 11:36AM

9/14
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WwWVv-73
Appraved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

igh
COUNTY OF " , TO-WIT:
Claude R. Hill
1, aude ' , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
A C i
1. I am an employee of spen ~orperaTon ; and,

(Company Name)

2. 1do hereby attest that 5P Corporatlon

{Company Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace pelicy and that such plan and
policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

de R. Hi
Printed Name: Claude R. Hil

Signature: W é */ﬂ

Vice President

Title:

Aspen Corporation
Company Name: P P

4-21-2016

Date:

21
Taken, subscribed and SWorn to before me this day of .

NOTARY PUBLIC
ANITA A. CHEEK
PLU BCA 1318
SOPHIA, WV 25921
5 My uumrnl:ulun axpum: March:! 2.019 ¥

THIS AFFEDA

TR
WITH WV C DE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
ID SHALL RESULT IN DISQU C OF BID

Rev. August 1, 2015

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21. 11:36AM
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvQASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and
other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the
State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the
maudatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless
otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions cantained in the
Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for
review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid,
offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am suthorized to
bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor
has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Aspen Corporation
(Company)

m /QM Claude R, Hill, Vice President

{(Authorized Signature) (Representativa Name, Title)
304-763-4573 { 304-763-4591 / 4-21-2016

(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME APR 21. 11:36AM

11/14
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
recejved and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: 1 hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)
K] Addendum Neo. 1 [] Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2 [1 Addendwn No. 7
[J Addendum No. 3 [] Addendum No. 8
[J Addendum No. 4 [0 Addendum No. 9
[] Addendum No. 5 [] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I finther understand that eny verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding,

Aspen Corporation

Company

(Hiude. /@;(/ﬂj (F

Authorized Signature

4-21-2016
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21. 11:36AM

1214
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CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authonzed by the 7
West Virginia Contractor LlCEI]SIllg Board

Number: wooogess o

crasgmcam-

G.'IH"RAL BUILDING

Aul]mnzcd Cnmpu.ny Slgnmun: T Ch.‘ur W:st V'Arvmm Cum.mclnr
Lu:ensing Bonrd

This lfcense, ora capy thereof, must be pustad Ina cousplcunus place alevery :nustru:l]nnﬂ Le whm wark s ]
performed, Thls Ycense numbu- mu.ﬂ. appmrln all ndvutlsemen!s. on all bid suhml.-ainns and oo ol fully execited

. 5 s . aad binding contracts. This license cuinof be asélgned or irafisferred by licensee. Isued onder provisions olW!st
A AL AAAAA4 Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Arilde 11.

n@nn

RECEIVED TIME APR 21, 11:36AM
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ACS;?D'B DATE (MMIDDIYYYY}
\CO! CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e /a0/a01e

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

EXTEND OR ALTER THE GOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

HELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

cerflficate holder In lfeu of such endarsementis).

IMPORTANT: I the cerllcate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. if SUEROGATION IS WAWED, subject to
(he terms and conditions of the pollcy, ceraln poficles may require an endorgsement. A stalement on this certificate doas not confer rights to the

PRODUGER
Bonger Insurance Agency Inc
2955 Robert C. Byrd Dr.

TGHTAGT
| NAME:
PHONE

Brenda Myera
, (304) 252-6568 [ FB% oy 1304 282-5160
L gg, bmyera@songarinsurande. com

P.0O. Drawer 1818 RISURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG #
Backley WYy 25801 INSURERA:Cinoinnati Insurance Company 10677
INBURED msuRER B:Brickstreat .
Aspan Corporation INSURERC :
2400 Ritter Drive INSURER D :
INSURER B
Daniels WV 25832 NEURER P ¢
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:Maetar -15-16- ina WV-WC REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO' CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN |5 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

Laka Boat Ramp an Dock

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
EIB TYPE OF NSURANCE ‘mm 3 ma i POLICY NUMBER [ﬂmﬂ_&u EHDEFJEMW\";') LIRS
¥ | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EAGH QCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
\ DAMAGE TO REN
A | cLamsmoe { % | ocour e TED s 500,000
X EPP0199951/EHADLEDOS] 6/1/2015 | 6/1/2016 | MED EXP {Any cna pwsan) | § 10,000
. PERBONAL & ADV INJURY | & 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREBATE LIMIF APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | poucy EEL?f Lac PRODUGTS - COMP/OP AGQ | § 2,000,000
OTHER: - 3
AUTOMCBILE LIABILITY R e 1,000,000
A X | ANY AUTO BODILY IMJURY (Per person) | §
ik EGHEDULED X EPE0199951/EBAQ195951 6/1/2015 | 6/1/201& | BODILY MULRY [Per accident)| $
| | HIRED AuTOS ﬁ&’r‘tﬁmn M :
vininsured polorlst cobined_| 3 270005000
| X | umBRELLALIAB | X | occur EACH OCCURRENGE 5 5,000,000
A ENCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGBREGATE $ 5,000,000
pep | | mETENTIONS X EDPO199951/EAN0LISIEL 6/1/2015 | 6/1/2016 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER s
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vIN % | grarre | B8
% ggﬁ’,ﬂ?ﬂgﬁ@ﬁ{ﬁﬁgﬁcm NIA EL EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,060,000
B |{fsandntory in NH WCB1D1B555 4/27/2016 | 4/27/2017 | EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 5 1,000,000
Ilggn dascriba updar
DESERIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL, DISEASE -POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A Leassd/Rernted Hguipmant EPPO199951/ERADLDIS51 6/1/2015 | £/1/2016 | Equipmenl Limil 300,000
Deductble $5,000
DESCRIETION QF OPERATIONS f LOCATIONS  VEHICLES [ACORD 107, Addillonal Remerks Scheduls, may be altached If mora spaca ln required)
Division .of Natural Rasources is addded as additional insured per contract. Project name is: Warden

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Division of Natural Ressources
Building 74
324 Fourth Avanue

SHOULD ANY OF THE AROVE DESCRIEED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN -
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

Bouth Charlaeston, WV 25303

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Brenda Myers/BKS W

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
TRA?K t2ntdniy

RECEIVED TIME APR. 21, 11:36AM
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